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(Return in triplicate) FISCAL NOTE

Bill/Resolution No.: _HB 1202 Amendment to:

Requested by: Legislative Council Date of Receipt: 1-4-89

Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for:

X State general or special funds Counties Cities

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this
measure:

Narrative:
According to an analysis conducted by the Office of Management and
Budget, (see attached) the state would realize $15,535 income from
the sale of the North Dakota Century Code and session laws to agencies

funded entirely from special funds or federal funds.

State Fiscal Effect: TO PUBLIC PRINTING
1989-90 1990-91 Biennium Total
General Special General Special General Special
Fund Funds Fund Funds Fund Funds
$15,535 -0- $15,535

County and City Fiscal Effect:

1989-90 1990-91 Biennium Total
Counties Cities Counties Cities Counties Cities

If additional space is needed, Signeg////;;;iih'7{::::Zg~_.

attach a supplemental sheet.

Typed Name Jim Kusler

Date Prepared: 1-4-89 Department Secretary of State




SPECIAL FUNDED AGENCIES TO BE CHARGED FOR NDCC & SESSION LAWS

AGENCY

MILK STABILIZATION BOARD
MOTOR VEHICLE DEPARTMENT
ROUGHRIDER INDUSTRIES
PLUMBING BOARD

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
STATE WHEAT COMMISSION
WORKERS' COMPENSATION BUREAU
AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA

BANKING & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
GAME & FISH DEPARTMENT
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

HIGHWAY PATROL

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

JOB SERVICE

LAND DEPARTMENT

MILL & ELEVATOR

SEED DEPARTMENT

TEACHERS' FUND FOR RETIREMENT
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS

TOTAL

AMOUNT

$335
335
335
335
335
335
1,675
335
1,005
1,005
335
3,015
670
1,465
2,010
670
335
335
335
335

$15,535



