. (Return in triplicate) <u>FISCAL NOTE</u>			
Bill/Resolution No.: HB 1202 Amendment to:			
Requested by: Legislative Council Date of Receipt: 1-4-89			
Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for: X State general or special funds Counties Cities			
		Counties Cities	
In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:			
Narrative:			
According to an analys	is conducted by the Of	fice of Management and	
Budget, (see attached) the state would realize \$15,535 income from			
the sale of the North Dakota Century Code and session laws to agencies			
funded entirely from special funds or federal funds.			
State Fiscal Effect:	TO PUBLIC PRINTING	}	
1989-90 General Special	1990-91 General Spec	Biennium Total General Special	
Fund Funds	Fund Fund		
\$15,535	-0-	\$15,535	
County and City Fiscal Effect:			
1989-90	1990-91	Biennium Total	
<u>Counties</u> <u>Cities</u>	<u>Counties</u> <u>Citi</u>	es <u>Counties</u> <u>Cities</u>	
		1. 1	

If additional space is needed, attach a supplemental sheet.

Signed for huse

Date Prepared: ____1-4-89

Typed Name _____Jim Kusler

Department Secretary of State

SPECIAL FUNDED AGENCIES TO BE CHARGED FOR NDCC & SESSION LAWS

AGENCY	AMOUNT
MILK STABILIZATION BOARD	\$335
MOTOR VEHICLE DEPARTMENT	335
ROUGHRIDER INDUSTRIES	335
PLUMBING BOARD	335
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM	335
STATE WHEAT COMMISSION	335
WORKERS' COMPENSATION BUREAU	1,675
AERONAUTICS COMMISSION	335
BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA	1,005
BANKING & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	1,005
GAME & FISH DEPARTMENT	335
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	3,015
HIGHWAY PATROL	670
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT	1,465
JOB SERVICE	2,010
LAND DEPARTMENT	670
MILL & ELEVATOR	335
SEED DEPARTMENT	335
TEACHERS' FUND FOR RETIREMENT	335
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS	335
TOTAL	\$15,535